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2AM-MRY1325 Follow Up Correspondence on December 9, 2016 ASR
Teleconference

Adam Grzegorczyk <Adam.Grezegorczyk@baffinland.com> Mon, Dec 19, 2016 at 3:18 PM
To: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Todd Burlingame <Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com>, Wayne McPhee <Wayne.McPhee@baffinland.com>,
"ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca" <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, "sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>,
"David.Hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca" <David.Hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@gia.ca>, Scott
Burgess <Scott.Burgess@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Sarah Forté <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "karen.costello@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <karen.costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Hello,

In an effort to provide an update, subsequent to the December 9, 2016 teleconference regarding the Annual Security
Review (ASR) conducted in accordance with Part C and Schedule C of Type “A” Water License 2AM-MRY1325 -
Amendment No. 1 and Section 9.2 of the Commercial Lease, No. Q13C301, agreed to between Baffinland Iron Mines
Corporation (Baffinland) and the Qikigtani Inuit Association (QIA), Baffinland and the QIA have had further
discussions and continue to work together on the issue in the short term in an effort to provide a joint submission to
the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) for consideration in relation to the 2017/18 ASR determination. Baffinland and the
QIA will continue to meet over the next week and Baffinland commits that any resolutions agreed, or notification that
a joint submission will not be made, will be provided to the NWB no later than December 23, 2016.

Kind Regards,

¥Baffinland

Adam Grzegorczyk | Approvals Manager

2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3
T: +1.416.364.8820 x5039

www.baffinland.com
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privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss
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